©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008 1
1N5400 thru 1N5408
1N5404 and 1N5406 are Preferred Devices
Axial-Lead Standard
Recovery Rectifiers
Lead mounted standard recovery rectifiers are designed for use in
power supplies and other applications having need of a device with the
following features:

1N5400 thru 1N5408
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
1N5400G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5400RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5401G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5401RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5402G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5402RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5404G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5404RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5406G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5406RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5407G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5407RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
1N5408G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1N5408RLG Axial Lead* 1200/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor